936 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 36
TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 37—continued
APPROVALS—continued
Rates of Duty Effective
Tariff Goods Part | List
Item No. II | No.
BP. | MFN. | Gen. | Ref. From To*
74.19.069 | Handbag fittings of copper Free 25% | 10.8 | 37 1/1/72 30/6/74
75.06.000 | Handbag fittings of nickel Free 259% |10.8 | 37 1/1/72 30/6/74
84.61.019 | Parts of aerosol valves, viz: .. Free 25% | 10.8
Actuator mouldings 6668EH3 37 1/1/72 31/1/75
84.61.019 | Parts of aerosol valves, viz: .. Free 25% | 10.8
Actuator mouldings BK246EH 37 1/1/72 | 31/12/72
Actuators EH1/EH2/EH3, 6400 37 1/1/72 | 31/12/72
Housings 6400, 6400D, 5832 37 1/1/72 | 31/12/72
Stems 6400, 6401/2/3 BP .. 37 1/1/72 | 31/12/72
Inserts 6400 .. .. .. .. .. 37 1/1/72 | 31/12/72
85.19.001 | Switches, being catalogued spare parts of electric power | Free 20% 25% 110.2] 37 1/1/72 31/7/76
tools
90.08.019 | Cinematograph projectors—Super “8” and Standard | Free 10% |20.2 | 37 1/1/72 31/1/75
“8” models—when declared by an importer that they
will be sold by him only to schools, colleges, universities,
or similar institutions for educational use by them

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con-
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the
date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions Cancelled :

30.03.099

30.03.099

30.03.099
30.03.099

30.03.099
30.03.099

30.03.099
30.03.099

37.01.009
37.01.009
39.07.399

Avil:
ampoules
Cambison:
ear-drops
ointment
spray
Demigran tablets
Garamycin:
cream
injection
ointment . ..
Rompun 2 percent solution ..
Serenace:
liquid
tablets . ..
Tonophosphan 20 percent solution
Vitamin A Capsules:
tablets, 25,000 i.u.
BASF. . .plates
Sheets, . . . sensitised
Parts of aerosol valves, viz:
Actuator. . .BK246EH
Actuators. . .EH3, 6400
Housings. . .5832
Stems. . .BP
Inserts 6400

18

15

NN

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of April 1972.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



