## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 37-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods					ates of Du	ity	Part II Ref.	List No.	Effective	
						MFN.	Gen.			From	To*
74,19.069	Handbag fittings of copper				Free		25%	10.8	37	1/1/72	30/6/74
75.06.000	Handbag fittings of nickel	• •	••		Free		25%	10.8	37	1/1/72	30/6/74
84.61.019	Parts of aerosol valves, viz:				Free		25%	10.8		, ,	
	Actuator mouldings 6668EH3						, ,		37	1/1/72	31/1/75
84.61.019	Parts of aerosol valves, viz:			• •	Free		25%	10.8			
	Actuator mouldings BK246EH								37	1/1/72	31/12/72
	Actuators EH1/EH2/EH3, 6400								37	1/1/72	31/12/72
	Housings 6400, 6400D, 5832	• •							37	1/1/72	31/12/72
	Stems 6400, 6401/2/3 BP								37	1/1/72	31/12/72
	Inserts 6400			••				Ì	37	1/1/72	31/12/72
85.19.001	Switches, being catalogued spare parts of electric power tools					20%	25%	10.2	37	1/1/72	31/7/76
90.08.019	Cinematograph projectors—Super "8" and Standard "8" models—when declared by an importer that they will be sold by him only to schools, colleges, universities, or similar institutions for educational use by them					••	10%	20.2	37	1/1/72	31/1/75

<sup>\*</sup>Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

## MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions C	'ancelled:											
30.03.099	Avil:				1					1 .		}
	ampoules			••						18		••
30.03.099	Cambison:								1			
	ear-drops					• •			<b></b>			•••
	ointment	• •						• •				• •
	spray			• •				••			••	••
30.03.099	Demigran tablets			• •		• •		••			••	••
30.03.099	Garamycin:				}							
	cream	• •	• •	••		••	•••	• •	••	••	••	•••
	injection	• •	• •	• •		• •		••	• • •		••	••
	ointment	• •	• •	• •		• •	•••	••			••	• • •
30.03.099	Rompun 2 percent solution		• •	• •	•• ]	• •	· ·	••		• • •	••	••
30.03.099	Serenace:				1							
	liquid	• •	• •	••	••	••	•••	••	••	• •	••	••
	tablets	··.	••	••	• •	• •	•••	••	••	• •	• •	••
30.03.099	Tonophosphan 20 percent s	solution	• •	• •	• •	• •	•••	••	• •	•••	••	•••
30.03.099	Vitamin A Capsules:	• •	• •	• •	[	• •	· ·	••	•••	15	••	•••
	tablets, 25,000 i.u.	• •	• •	• •	••	• •	•••	• •		15		• • •
37.01.009	BASFplates	• •	• •	• •		• •	•••	••		• • •	• •	••
37.01.009	Sheets, sensitised	• •	• •	• •	••	• •	•••	••		• • •	• •	• • •
39.07.399	Parts of aerosol valves, viz:				1	••		••			1	
	ActuatorBK246EH	• •	• •	••	•••					2 2	••	••
	ActuatorsEH3, 6400	• •	• •	••	• •					2	••	•••
	Housings5832	• •	• •	••	•••					2	••	••
	StemsBP	• •	• •	••						2	••	••
	Inserts 6400	• •	• •	••	••				ĺ	2	••	••
					1							

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of April 1972.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.